
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
51 

281 
159 
313 

9 
286 
228 
258 
27 
90 
26 

123 
550 
712 
98 
71 
25 

232 
99 

666 
135 
848 
118 
131 
39 

189 

19 

Name 
Lasse Welsch 
Leon Sievert 
Matej Kokes (G) 
Tim Koch 
Paul Ullrich 
Luis Linz 
Nick Klerks 
Leonard Blauschek 
Ludwig Eschlberger 
Lucas Hauser 
Raphael Michels 
Willem Thijs 
Holger Salmen 
Sebastian Hoegsberg Jensen
Janik Tschopp 
Moritz Schönert 
Giovanni Battani 
Alexander Muck 
Nicola Thier 
Marius Bartusch 
Michael Burkart 
Ilya Savinski 
Thomas Sasse 
Robin Fleischer (G) 
Sven Lötscher 
Christian Glöckl 

Jonas Häbe 

Nat-Town 
DEU-Luckau 
DEU-Breckerfeld 
CZE-Ostrava Nov Bl 
DEU-Marktheidenfel
DEU-Floh-Seligentha
DEU-Dreieich 
DEU-Elshout 
DEU-Büren-Hegensd
DEU-Saaldorf-Surhe
DEU-Erfurt 
DEU-Volkmarsen 
BEL-Limburg 
DEU-Leiberg 
DNK-Silkeborg 
CHE-Emmenbrücke 
DEU-Bretzfeld 
ITA-Hilden 
DEU-Ludwigshafen 
DEU-March 
DEU-Hilden 
DEU-Kellmünz an de
DEU-Gleisberg 
DEU-Creußen 
AUT-Bad Goisern 
CH-Niederbipp 
DEU-Zwönitz 

DEU-Sindelfingen 

Entrant 
KL Racing 

Supermoto Style Factory 
KL Racing 

ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V., 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 
ADAC Hessen-Thüringen 

Bergos Racing 
SHR Motorsport 

PEPA-Bikes Racing 
Twenty Suspension 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
Bergos Ravenol Racing 
PEPA-Biles Racing 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
Racing Team Ost 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 

Bergos Ravenol Racing 

Bike 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Honda 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Honda 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Yamaha 
Tm 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
TM 
Husqvarna 
Honda 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 

TM 

Tyres 
Metzele

Metzele
Metzele

Metzele

Metzele

Metzele

FNM 
DMSB
DMSB
FIM 
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
SwissM
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
AMF 
SwissM
DMSB

DMSB

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
8 

Total Tm 
19:25.018 
19:31.869 
19:33.537 
19:34.329 
19:34.409 
19:36.009 
19:39.082 
19:41.076 
19:47.843 
19:55.044 
19:57.923 
20:00.730 
20:03.497 
20:21.330 
20:23.932 
20:27.812 
20:31.707 
20:31.824 
20:32.366 
20:32.603 
20:33.004 
20:35.558 
20:38.050 
20:45.168 
20:58.746 
13:14.625 

Diff 

6.851 
8.519 
9.311 
9.391 

10.991 
14.064 
16.058 
22.825 
30.026 
32.905 
35.712 
38.479 
56.312 
58.914 

1:02.794 
1:06.689 
1:06.806 
1:07.348 
1:07.585 
1:07.986 
1:10.540 
1:13.032 
1:20.150 
1:33.728 

4 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:35.842 
1:36.179 
1:36.484 
1:36.613 
1:36.261 
1:36.422 
1:36.621 
1:36.833 
1:37.158 
1:37.849 
1:37.929 
1:37.515 
1:37.119 
1:39.267 
1:39.040 
1:39.588 
1:41.146 
1:40.740 
1:40.981 
1:41.227 
1:41.053 
1:40.486 
1:41.521 
1:40.909 
1:42.025 
1:37.652 

In Lap 
5 
5 
9 
8 
9 
6 
8 
8 

11 
8 
4 

11 
7 
7 
9 
9 
6 

10 
4 
3 

11 
7 

10 
4 
3 
7 

0 

Points 
25 
22 
0 

20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 
6.851 

Ø km/h 
59,144 

Best Lap Tm 
1:35.842 

km/h 
59,911 

Best Lap by 
51 - Lasse Welsch 

Printed: 06.07.2025 11:37:20 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Cheb 
S2 

Race 1 

Race (15:00 and 2 Laps) started at 11:15:46 

Kartarena Cheb 1,595 Km 

06.07.2025 11:15 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Kai-Uwe Reuter


